

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11346/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2007 in CR No. 364/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
RAMAVATI DEVI TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for under order XLVII Rule 1&6 of S.C. Rules,1966, exemption
from filing O.T., permission to file counter affidavit, impleadment/intervention
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 18482 of 2008
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram & Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advs.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha & Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Advs.
(For petitioner in SLP(C)No.18482/2008
& for respondent in SLP(C)No.11346/2007)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup & Mr. Ameet Singh, Advs.

Mr. Sundama Ojha & Dr. Maya Rao, Advs.
(For Intervenor)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
March, 2009. Pleadings may be completed in the meantime.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master